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2025 JULIO TOTAL ACERTA SEGUROS 1 24892 3520 303 9 294 498 191 307 0 2638 422 2216 81 21372 3308 3041 261 6 16 0 0 0 981
2025 JULIO TOTAL ALIADO SEGUROS 1 12915 1913 0 0 0 1383 517 866 0 0 0 0 530 11002 1955 1365 590 0 0 0 0 0 646
2025 JULIO TOTAL ASEGURADORA ANCON, S.A 1 75388 7235 3341 406 2935 568 352 216 0 3095 2966 129 231 68153 4931 3362 1403 166 0 0 0 0 1633
2025 JULIO TOTAL ASEGURADORA GLOBAL, S.A 1 45252 4769 1586 1586 0 3180 3180 0 0 0 0 0 3 40483 26897 26782 115 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO TOTAL ASSA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 362577 92673 71808 7800 64008 8273 5805 2468 0 12084 11698 386 508 269904 67857 55295 12562 0 0 0 0 0 20950
2025 JULIO TOTAL BANESCO SEGUROS, S.A. 1 20725 12249 10754 6479 4275 1412 1372 40 0 0 0 0 83 8476 3298 0 3298 0 0 0 0 0 1509
2025 JULIO TOTAL CHUBB SEGUROS PANAMA, S.A. 1 1656 77 0 0 0 62 0 62 0 0 0 0 15 1579 122 0 122 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO TOTAL COMPAÑÍA INTERNACIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 384387 108115 33681 934 32747 31372 4666 26706 0 41677 40936 741 1385 276272 75090 75090 0 0 0 0 0 0 3313
2025 JULIO TOTAL GENERAL DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 251663 176107 90419 24592.97 65826.03 43720 43720 0 0 0 0 0 41968 75556 69370 69370 0 0 0 0 0 0 276
2025 JULIO TOTAL MAPFRE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 132889 70916 25123 17335 7788 1255 1066 189 0 44371 16645 27726 167 61973 8899 0 8899 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO TOTAL MERCANTIL PANAMÁ SEGUROS, S.A 1 26281 24483 4203 2748 1455 1068 1068 0 0 19212 19210 2 0 1798 473 473 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
2025 JULIO TOTAL MULTIBANK SEGUROS, S.A 1 37216 20257 1161 256 905 19064 19004 60 0 0 0 0 32 16959 7600 7197 385 18 0 0 0 0 191
2025 JULIO TOTAL ÓPTIMA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 28039 1498 1195 1195 0 229 108 121 0 0 0 0 74 26541 5084 3677 1227 180 0 0 0 0 2192
2025 JULIO TOTAL PAN AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE DE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 52395 52395 21522 5349 16173 8878 8615 263 0 20285 18949 1336 1710 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO TOTAL SAGICOR PANAMÁ, S.A 1 1797 1797 1068 58 1010 121 0 121 0 587 521 66 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO TOTAL SEGUROS FEDPA, S.A 1 420035 51570 134 53 81 50014 49476 538 0 1 0 1 1421 368465 2198 2198 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
2025 JULIO TOTAL SEGUROS SURAMERICANA, S.A 1 370927 123110 47627 10310 37317 66658 58206 8452 0 4649 4649 0 4176 247817 88581 81963 6618 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO TOTAL VIVIR COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, SA. 1 8966 8966 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 8759 8409 350 202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO TOTAL WORLDWIDE MEDICAL ASSURANCE, LTD 1 18675 18675 10473 2581 7892 0 0 0 0 8191 6169 2022 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO TOTAL BUPA PANAMÁ, S.A. 0 1942 1942 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1942 1360 582 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO TOTAL INTERAMERICANA DE  FIANZAS Y SEGUROS, S.A. 0 8182 626 536 54 482 86 47 39 0 0 0 0 4 7556 795 419 376 0 0 0 0 0 267
2025 JULIO TOTAL LA REGIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 0 49493 2620 885 662 223 5 4 1 0 1724 1718 6 6 46873 1253 641 604 8 0 0 0 0 702
2025 JULIO LOCAL ACERTA SEGUROS 1 24892 3520 303 9 294 498 191 307 0 2638 422 2216 81 21372 3308 3041 261 6 16 0 0 0 981
2025 JULIO LOCAL ALIADO SEGUROS 1 12915 1913 0 0 0 1383 517 866 0 0 0 0 530 11002 1955 1365 590 0 0 0 0 0 646
2025 JULIO LOCAL ASEGURADORA ANCON, S.A 1 75388 7235 3341 406 2935 568 352 216 0 3095 2966 129 231 68153 4931 3362 1403 166 0 0 0 0 1633
2025 JULIO LOCAL ASEGURADORA GLOBAL, S.A 1 45252 4769 1586 1586 0 3180 3180 0 0 0 0 0 3 40483 26897 26782 115 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO LOCAL ASSA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 361825 92012 71154 7800 63354 8271 5804 2467 0 12083 11698 385 504 269813 67840 55285 12555 0 0 0 0 0 20950
2025 JULIO LOCAL BANESCO SEGUROS, S.A. 1 20723 12247 10753 6478 4275 1412 1372 40 0 0 0 0 82 8476 3298 0 3298 0 0 0 0 0 1509
2025 JULIO LOCAL CHUBB SEGUROS PANAMA, S.A. 1 1656 77 0 0 0 62 0 62 0 0 0 0 15 1579 122 0 122 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO LOCAL COMPAÑÍA INTERNACIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 381339 105880 33681 934 32747 29141 4666 24475 0 41677 40936 741 1381 275459 75073 75073 0 0 0 0 0 0 3313
2025 JULIO LOCAL GENERAL DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 251663 176107 90419 24592.97 65826.03 43720 43720 0 0 0 0 0 41968 75556 69370 69370 0 0 0 0 0 0 276
2025 JULIO LOCAL MAPFRE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 132885 70916 25123 17335 7788 1255 1066 189 0 44371 16645 27726 167 61969 8899 0 8899 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO LOCAL MERCANTIL PANAMÁ SEGUROS, S.A 1 6922 5166 3421 2567 854 1008 1008 0 0 737 737 0 0 1756 473 473 0 0 0 0 0 0 699
2025 JULIO LOCAL MULTIBANK SEGUROS, S.A 1 37197 20252 1161 256 905 19059 19003 56 0 0 0 0 32 16945 7600 7197 385 18 0 0 0 0 191
2025 JULIO LOCAL ÓPTIMA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 28039 1498 1195 1195 0 229 108 121 0 0 0 0 74 26541 5084 3677 1227 180 0 0 0 0 2192
2025 JULIO LOCAL PAN AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE DE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 52340 52340 21491 5349 16142 8878 8615 263 0 20271 18949 1322 1700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO LOCAL SAGICOR PANAMÁ, S.A 1 1797 1797 1068 58 1010 121 0 121 0 587 521 66 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO LOCAL SEGUROS FEDPA, S.A 1 420035 51570 134 53 81 50014 49476 538 0 1 0 1 1421 368465 2198 2198 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
2025 JULIO LOCAL SEGUROS SURAMERICANA, S.A 1 370927 123110 47627 10310 37317 66658 58206 8452 0 4649 4649 0 4176 247817 88581 81963 6618 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO LOCAL VIVIR COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, SA. 1 8966 8966 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 8759 8409 350 202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO LOCAL WORLDWIDE MEDICAL ASSURANCE, LTD 1 17939 17939 9788 2349 7439 0 0 0 0 8143 6132 2011 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO LOCAL BUPA PANAMÁ, S.A. 0 1942 1942 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1942 1360 582 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO LOCAL INTERAMERICANA DE FIANZAS Y SEGUROS, S.A. 0 8182 626 536 54 482 86 47 39 0 0 0 0 4 7556 795 419 376 0 0 0 0 0 267
2025 JULIO LOCAL LA REGIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 0 49436 2563 885 662 223 5 4 1 0 1667 1661 6 6 46873 1253 641 604 8 0 0 0 0 702
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR ACERTA SEGUROS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR ALIADO SEGUROS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR ASEGURADORA ANCON, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR ASEGURADORA GLOBAL, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR ASSA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 752 661 654 0 654 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 4 91 17 10 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR BANESCO SEGUROS, S.A. 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR CHUBB SEGUROS PANAMA, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR COMPAÑÍA INTERNACIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 3048 2235 0 0 0 2231 0 2231 0 0 0 0 4 813 17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR GENERAL DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR MAPFRE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR MERCANTIL PANAMÁ SEGUROS, S.A 1 19359 19317 782 181 601 60 60 0 0 18475 18473 2 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR MULTIBANK SEGUROS, S.A 1 19 5 0 0 0 5 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR ÓPTIMA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR PAN AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE DE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 55 55 31 0 31 0 0 0 0 14 0 14 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR SAGICOR PANAMÁ, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR SEGUROS FEDPA, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR SEGUROS SURAMERICANA, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR VIVIR COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, SA. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR WORLDWIDE MEDICAL ASSURANCE, LTD 1 736 736 685 232 453 0 0 0 0 48 37 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR BUPA PANAMÁ, S.A. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR INTERAMERICANA DE  FIANZAS Y SEGUROS,S.A. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 JULIO EXTERIOR LA REGIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 0 57 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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605 376 148 107 7 34 116 82 34 12333 439 227 55 0 66 91 0 1353 1111 61 77 0 104 0 2678 1612 1066
447 199 100 100 0 0 10 7 3 4996 411 116 82 0 80 133 0 764 621 2 2 0 139 0 2120 613 1507
979 654 1383 1364 19 0 172 146 26 56811 454 46 122 0 69 215 2 1542 1181 116 0 0 245 0 1227 284 943

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12881 183 82 0 0 101 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 0 509 167 342
16881 4069 8754 2017 6737 0 287 274 13 140430 2807 13 1874 828 92 0 0 8785 4529 2228 246 7 1775 0 20034 1205 18829

1212 297 63 63 0 0 0 0 0 3163 132 16 4 0 16 96 0 289 211 13 14 0 51 0 22 0 22
0 0 176 0 176 0 0 0 0 0 256 245 7 4 0 0 0 732 732 0 0 0 0 0 293 40 253

3313 0 21408 21408 0 0 468 373 95 118136 2397 1699 237 0 29 432 0 5606 4900 175 171 0 360 0 49854 29730 20124
221 55 44 18 26 0 9 7 2 5084 246 17 86 1 75 67 0 248 192 13 20 1 22 40 239 239 0

0 0 990 990 0 0 66 30 36 42693 549 100 141 0 78 230 0 5303 1477 179 147 1 3499 0 3473 3471 2
627 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 498 108 0 0 0 390 0 107 0 107
165 26 9 9 0 0 60 44 16 8429 151 57 29 0 31 34 0 354 123 34 32 2 163 0 165 76 89

1276 916 553 506 47 0 73 46 27 14735 598 146 142 0 106 204 0 1715 1421 186 2 4 102 0 1591 325 1266
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 149 581 581 0 0 1 1 0 364736 95 2 30 0 21 41 1 334 259 12 63 0 0 0 275 129 146
0 0 1944 1675 269 0 489 489 0 144973 289 22 134 0 42 91 0 3424 795 671 421 0 1537 0 8117 0 8117
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

118 149 45 21 22 2 7 2 5 0 432 279 8 0 3 142 0 646 623 0 10 0 13 0 5364 5040 324
424 278 180 15 119 46 178 76 102 43734 96 5 12 0 5 74 0 412 363 1 16 0 32 0 318 49 269
605 376 148 107 7 34 116 82 34 12333 439 227 55 0 66 91 0 1353 1111 61 77 0 104 0 2678 1612 1066
447 199 100 100 0 0 10 7 3 4996 411 116 82 0 80 133 0 764 621 2 2 0 139 0 2120 613 1507
979 654 1383 1364 19 0 172 146 26 56811 454 46 122 0 69 215 2 1542 1181 116 0 0 245 0 1227 284 943

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12881 183 82 0 0 101 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 0 509 167 342
16881 4069 8753 2017 6736 0 287 274 13 140413 2789 13 1856 828 92 0 0 8780 4525 2228 245 7 1775 0 20001 1194 18807

1212 297 63 63 0 0 0 0 0 3163 132 16 4 0 16 96 0 289 211 13 14 0 51 0 22 0 22
0 0 176 0 176 0 0 0 0 0 256 245 7 4 0 0 0 732 732 0 0 0 0 0 293 40 253

3313 0 20825 20825 0 0 459 367 92 118133 2396 1699 237 0 29 431 0 5597 4892 175 171 0 359 0 49663 29586 20077
221 55 44 18 26 0 9 7 2 5084 246 17 86 1 75 67 0 248 192 13 20 1 22 40 239 239 0

0 0 990 990 0 0 64 28 36 42693 549 100 141 0 78 230 0 5302 1476 179 147 1 3499 0 3472 3471 1
626 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 459 107 0 0 0 352 0 105 0 105
165 26 9 9 0 0 46 30 16 8429 151 57 29 0 31 34 0 354 123 34 32 2 163 0 165 76 89

1276 916 553 506 47 0 73 46 27 14735 598 146 142 0 106 204 0 1715 1421 186 2 4 102 0 1591 325 1266
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 149 581 581 0 0 1 1 0 364736 95 2 30 0 21 41 1 334 259 12 63 0 0 0 275 129 146
0 0 1944 1675 269 0 489 489 0 144973 289 22 134 0 42 91 0 3424 795 671 421 0 1537 0 8117 0 8117
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

118 149 45 21 22 2 7 2 5 0 432 279 8 0 3 142 0 646 623 0 10 0 13 0 5364 5040 324
424 278 180 15 119 46 178 76 102 43734 96 5 12 0 5 74 0 412 363 1 16 0 32 0 318 49 269

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 17 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 33 11 22
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 583 583 0 0 9 6 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 8 0 0 0 1 0 191 144 47
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 1 0 0 0 38 0 2 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


